PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
Silicon Magnetic Syste	ems, Inc. a/k/a Si	icon Magnetic Systems	02/25/2008
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name: Centre National de Recherche Scientifique			
Street Address:	3, rue Michel-Ange		
City:	Paris Cedex 16		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75794		
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 6897532	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:	(312)321-4	299	
Correspondence will be	e sent via US Ma	il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone: 3123214200			
Email: vkampstra@usebrinks.com			
Correspondent Name:Jasper W. DockreyAddress Line 1:Brinks, Hofer, Gilson & Lione			
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395			
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		13668-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jasper W. Dockrey	
	••		

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 9905/59

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOTICE OF LIEN ON PATENTS DUE TO OWNERSHIP DISPUTE FOR RECORD UNDER 37 CFR § 3.28

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Centre National de Recherche Scientifique ("CNRS") claims ownership of U.S. Patent No. 6,980,468, and at least co-ownership of U.S. Patent Nos. 6,683,815, 6,798,691, and 6,897,532. These patents are all assigned to Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, or its former wholly owned subsidiary, Silicon Magnetic Systems, Inc. (a/k/a Silicon Magnetic Systems).

Kamel Ounadjela is the sole named inventor of U.S. Patent No. 6,980,468 and a joint inventor of U.S. Patent Nos. 6,683,815; 6,798,691; and 6,897,532.

At the time patent applications for the above-identified patents were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Kamel Ounadjela was employed full-time by CNRS as a researcher. Pursuant to Article L.611-7 et R 611-12 of the French Intellectual Property Code, the inventions of an official or civil servant in the performance either of his duties including an inventive mission corresponding to his attributions, or studies or research expressly assigned to him, belong to the public entity for which he conducted those duties, studies or research. Accordingly, by operation of French law, all of Mr. Ounadjela's inventions that he made while employed by CNRS are owned by CNRS.

Respectfully submitted,

/Jasper W. Dockrey/ Jasper W. Dockrey Registration No. 33,868

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 (312) 321-4200

> PATENT REEL: 020550 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 02/25/2008